482 01 2231 00   11/30/11Specifications are subject  to change without notice
Electric  Heat  Accessory
Installation Instructions
EHC09AKCN, EHC15AKF, EHC15AKB, EHC20AKF, EHC20AKB,
EHC25AHCF, EHC30AHCF
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE
are used to identify levels of hazard seriousness. The signal

L1 and L2. Remove cooling control plate from fan coil (if
equipped). For 24kW, and 30kW heaters, remove adapter plate.
(See Figure 1)
4. Insert heater assembly into front of fan coil so that element rods
engage holes in rear heat shield.
5. Attach heater control plate to fan coil using 2 screws provided.
For 24kW, and 30kW heater models, attach front of heater to fan
deck using third screw. (See Figure 1)
482 01 2231 00 2
Specifications are subject  to change without notice
Figure 1 Installing The Electric Heat Accessory
Installation of 24kW and 30kW Model Heaters
Table 1 − Accessory Heater Usage
Part Number Description Use with Model Sizes
EHC09AKCN 9 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHC15AKF* 15 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL
EHC15AKB*† 15 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHC20AKF* 20 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL
EHC20AKB*† 20 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHC25AHCF 24 kW, supplied as 3 phase, field convertible to single phase, with fuses 48 − 60
EHC30AHCF 30 kW, supplied as 3 phase, field convertible to single phase, with circuit breakers 48 − 60
 †  EHC15AKB & EHC20AKB are not approved for use in Canada (must use fused heaters and certified single point wiring kit).
   * 15kW & 20kW are not recommended for specific heat pump applications, see AIRFLOW DELIVERY (CFM)
HEAT PUMP MINIMUM CFM WHEN USING ELECTRIC HEAT (CFM)
FCM